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On Wednesday, September 28, 2022 the Board of Registrars held a meeting. The meeting 
began at 5:00 pm in the Office of the Town Clerk, 3 North Main St, Assonet, MA with 
Registrars Sandra DiLillo & Blessing Rogers present. 

Meeting minutes from the previous BOR meeting held on August 1, 2022 were 
reviewed. Ms. DiLillo made a motion to accept the minutes as presented. Motion 
seconded by Ms. Rogers. Passed Unanimously. 

• A discussion took place regarding the state mandated in person early 
voting hours and location for the 2022 General Election scheduled for 
Tuesday, November 8, 2022. The following schedule was presented by 

The Town Clerk, Cheryl C.A.Estrella, Motion made by Ms. Rogers and 
seconded by Ms. DiLillo to accept the following in-person early voting 
schedule: 

Saturday, October 22, 2022 & Saturday, October 29, 2022 
11 am-5pm @Freetown Police Station, 15 Memorial Dr., East Freetown 

Monday, October 24, 2022 through Thursday, October 27, 2022 & 

Monday, October 31,2022 through Thursday, November 3, 2022 
8am-4pm @ Freetown Town Hall, 3 North Main St, Assonet 

Friday, October 28, 2022 & Friday, November 4, 2022 

8am-12pm@Freetown Town Hall, 3 North Main St, Assonet 
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It was discussed that we continue creating short videos regarding In Person Vote by Mail 
and posting to the town website and facebook social media pages, as well as posting the 
new scheduled in the same formats. 
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The board adjourned the meeting at 6:00 PM. 

epectfuUy ~ 

Cheryl .A. Estrella, CMC 
Town Clerk 


